

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8648 of 2025

=====

SAKSHI W/O SETU SATANI

Versus

SETU SATANI H/O SAKSHI

=====

Appearance:

MR DEEP N LUNKER(12026) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR ISHAN H RAJDEV(11634) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 03/07/2025

ORAL ORDER

Notice returnable on 11.07.2025.

Learned advocate Ms.Ayushi Desai for learned advocate Mr.Ishan Rajdev for the respondent seeks time to file Affidavit-in-reply.

(D. M. DESAI,J)

MANOJ