

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8648 of 2025**

=====

SAKSHI W/O SETU SATANI
Versus
SETU SATANI H/O SAKSHI

=====

Appearance:

MR DEEP N LUNKER(12026) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR ISHAN H RAJDEV(11634) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 01/08/2025**ORAL ORDER**

1. Upon joint request of learned advocates for the respective parties and with consent of parties, the matter is referred to the Gujarat High Court Mediation Centre.
2. Registry is directed to send the papers of petition to the Gujarat High Court Mediation Centre.
3. It is clarified that the process of mediation be commenced from 12.08.2025 as the appellant is coming on 12.08.2025 from Bombay for the mediation process as submitted by learned advocate for the appellant.
4. Stand over to 04.09.2025.

(D. M. DESAI,J)

MANOJ