

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8648 of 2025

=====

SAKSHI W/O SETU SATANI
Versus
SETU SATANI H/O SAKSHI

=====

Appearance:

MR DEEP N LUNKER(12026) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR ISHAN H RAJDEV(11634) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 05/05/2026

ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Ishan Rajdev, upon instructions, submits that the parties have arrived at a settlement, and an application for divorce by mutual consent is pending before the learned Trial Court.

When the matter is taken up for hearing, learned advocate Mr. Deep Lunker is absent. Hence, issue Notice to the present petitioner making it returnable on 10.07.2026.

(J. C. DOSHI, J)

MANOJ