

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8648 of 2025**

=====

SAKSHI W/O SETU SATANI
Versus
SETU SATANI H/O SAKSHI

=====

Appearance:

MR DEEP N LUNKER(12026) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR ISHAN H RAJDEV(11634) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 10/07/2026

ORDER

Learned advocate Ms. Ashiwarya Mohan for learned advocate Mr. Lunker for the petitioner submits that parties have settled their dispute and living separately by taking divorce by mutual consent. In view that nothing remains in the matter. Learned advocate Ms. Nidhi Lathigara for learned advocate Mr. Rajdev for respondents confirms the submission made by learned advocate for petitioner by placing on record judgment and order passed in Family Suit No.24 of 2026, which is taken on record.

In view of above, present petition stands disposed of as having become infructuous. Notice discharged. Interim relief granted earlier, if any, stands vacated.

SATISH

(J. C. DOSHI,J)